
Connecting Devolved Kenya 
 

 
 

KENYA RURAL ROADS AUTHORITY 
 

MOMBASA REGION 
 

Ref. KeRRA/MSA/RD/34/VOL. 1 (03)      Date: 9th December, 2024 

 

 

To: All Bidders 

 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 3 
 

RE: REVISION OF BILL OF QUANTITIES TO INCLUDE BILL NO. 8 THAT HAD BEEN 

INADVERTENTLY OMITTED FOR TENDER NO. KERRA/MSA/08/39/44/204-2025 
 

 

Reference is made to the Tender Notice that is currently in the Authority’s website and PPIP portal dated 21st 

November, 2024. 

 

We wish to notify all Tenderers that Bill No. 8 under Tender No. KeRRA/MSA/08/39/44/20-24-2025 had been 

inadvertently omitted whereas two copies of Bill No. 5 had been inserted instead. All Tenderers are therefore 

notified that a revised tender document for Tender No. KeRRA/MSA/08/39/44/20-24-2025 is now available at 

the Authority’s website and PPIP portal. 

 

All interested bidders are required to continually check the Kenya Rural Roads Authority website: 

www.kerra.go.ke for any tender addendums or clarifications that may arise before submission date. Bidders 

are advised to take note that, any addendum issued shall be part of the tendering documents. 

 

 

Bidders with enquiries are encouraged to do so through the official line; Tel. 0115918014 / 0202403001. 

 

 

All other information as pertaining to the tenders remains the same. 

 

 

 

 
 

Eng. T. K. Kendagor 

REGIONAL DIRECTOR 


